Disclaimer:

The Competition DG makes the information provided by the notifying parties in section 1.2 of Form CO available to the public in order to increase transparency. This information has been prepared by the notifying parties under their sole responsibility, and its content in no way prejudges the view the Commission may take of the planned operation. Nor can the Commission be held responsible for any incorrect or misleading information contained therein.

COMP/M.4254 – NORDIC CAPITAL FUND VI / DANGAARD

SECTION 1.2

Description of the concentration

- 1. Nordic Capital Fund VI (Jersey) has submitted a notification of a proposed concentration pursuant to Article 4 of Council Regulation (EC) No 139/2004, according to which it intends to acquire, within the meaning of Article 3(1)(b) of the Regulation, sole control of Dangaard Telecom Holding A/S, a Danish company, by way of purchase of shares.
- 2. The business activities of the undertakings concerned are:
 - Dangaard Telecom Holding A/S is a full-service wholesaler of telecommunication equipment and accessories, in particular mobile telephones.
 The activities are carried out through subsidiaries in 14 countries in Europe and the Middle East.
 - Nordic Capital Fund VI (including investments made by Nordic Capital Funds III, IV and V) is active in private equity investments in medium-sized companies, predominantly in the Nordic region. Its portfolio companies are active in diverse areas, mainly in northern Europe. None of Nordic Capital's portfolio companies' activities overlap with those of Dangaard Telecom Holding A/S.